together with all and singular the tenements, l'ereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of granter herein contained and payment of the sum ** FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE AND 00/100ths **

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable Per terms of note ,19

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. In the event the vithin described property, or any part thereol, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall

becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereol, or any interest therein is sold, agreed or alienated by the grantor without this thaving obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations sect red by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

To protect preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for lifting ame in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lies of code and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property, theirs they agree to the property agree to the property public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lies of the property public offices or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the leneliciary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$1.11. Insufable damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$1.11. Insufable of the property property and the property property property property property and the property property property with the property property

torney's fees on such appeal.

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneticiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON, County of
EDWIN WALLACE SWINDELL III 1610 Dayton Klamath Falls, OR 97601	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	ment was received for record on the day of, 19,
Grenter WILLIAM J. STRATMANN 984 Via Montalvo		in book/reel/volume Noon
Livermore, CA 94550 Beneficiary		ment/microfilm/reception No
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip): MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY	County affixed.	
332 5 Sixth Klamuth Falls, of 9760/		NAME TITLE By, Deputy

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's less, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balances are included, and applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary as a such control of the property; (b) proceedings of the property of the payment of the necessary and the note for endorsement (in case of tull reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property; (b) pion in grant gave exement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) pion in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or change threeol; (d) pion in the rectals there in cl any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthlulness thereol. Trustee's fees in any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by feature hereuteder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's fees upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in taking possession of the property; the collection of such rents; issues and profits, or the proceeds of the and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any faither for a property of a stayly the same, less costs and expenses of

wherein Edwin Wallace Swindell III is the Grantor and Jackson County Federal Bank is the Beneficiary recorded Vol. M9., page in Microfilm Records of Klamath County, OR and that the grantor will warrant and forever jetend the same sgainst all persons whomsover.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, kimily or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it a antar is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes,

This deed applies to, inures to the berefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a bineficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is under tood that the mortgager or mortgager may be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereot apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year lirst above written,

1.100

anna a bhaire ann an agus ann airte ann an t-airtean ann agus an am an	ing lite and Regulation I, the Regulation I, the Regulation by making required Form No. 1319, or equivalent, regard this notice. **ONEGON, County of KLAMATH
Thi	instrument was acknowledged before me on, 19,
<i>by</i> as	
of	OFFICIAL SEAL MELEN M. FINK NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON DOWNSON W. 014766 HAVE OF Oregon MY COMMISSION EXCHES PHOUS THAT SO THE STANKEN THAT SO THE
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF	KLAMATH: ss.
Filed for record at request of	MountainTitle Co. the 2nd d
of Sept. A.D., I	9.2 at 11:30 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M92 Mortgages on Page 20056
FEE \$15.00	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Oruline Muslimble.